Support St. James Pony Club

Pony Club Mission

The United States Pony Clubs, Inc., develops character, leadership, confidence and a sense of community in youth through a program that teaches the care of horses and ponies, riding and mounted sports.

Pony Club is one of the leading junior equestrian organizations in the world, represented throughout 30 countries! The mission of United States Pony Club (USPC) is to provide a program for youth that teaches riding, mounted sports, and the care of horses and ponies, thereby developing responsibility, moral judgment, leadership, and self-confidence. St. James Pony Club (SJPC) is a local chapter of the United States Pony Clubs. We are located in the Chicago, Illinois area and are part of the North Central Prairie Region of the USPC. We provide opportunities for instruction and competition in English riding, horse sports and horse management for children and young adults up to 25 years of age.

As a 501(c)3 non-profit organization, donations to SJPC are tax deductible. Please consider one of the following options to support St. James Pony Club.

SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES

Shetland \$50 or less

Company name listed on website, Facebook, and banner to be displayed at local outings and horse shows.

Arabian \$51 to 100

Company name and small-size logo listed on website, Facebook, and banner to be displayed at local outings and horse shows.

Thoroughbred \$101 to 250

Company name and medium-size logo listed on website, Facebook, and banner to be displayed at local outings and horse shows. Plus a free SJPC mug!

Clydesdale \$251 or greater

Company name and large-size logo listed on website, Facebook, and banner to be displayed at local outings and horse shows. Plus a free SJPC mug!

Sponsorships can include cash gifts, gift cards (to be used at local merchants) or a combination of the two. Banners will be created in early May of each year. Placement of the sponsorship name will be valid for 12 months from the date of the initial contribution.

If you are interested in sponsoring the club, please fill out the information on the next page and send to our Sponsorship Chairman, Carla Ordonez, 836 Spring Creek Circle, Naperville, IL 60564 or email at <u>carlac.ordonez@gmail.com</u> Please use St. James Pony Club Sponsorship in the subject line.

We appreciate your support!

Date:
Company Name:
Contact:
Company Website:
Address:
Email:
Phone:
Amount of Pledge:

Please email your company logo to Mary at makolzow@gmail.com.

PONY CLUB VALUES

- **Horsemanship** with respect to healthcare, nutrition, stable management, handling and riding a mount safely, correctly and with confidence.
- **Organized teamwork** including cooperation, communication, responsibility, leadership, mentoring, teaching and fostering a supportive yet competitive environment.
- **Respect** for the horse and self through horsemanship; for land through land conservation; and for others through service and teamwork.
- **Service** by providing an opportunity for members, parents, and others to support the Pony Club program locally, regionally and nationally through volunteerism.
- **Education** at an individual pace to achieve personal goals and expand knowledge through teaching others.